Stuart Cam HD WiFi Camera

Let Stuart, the mischievous Minion keep an eye on your home with the new Stuart Cam HD WiFi camera. The Stuart Cam provides fun and affordable video monitoring to help families tend to what matters most, even when they can't be there. Developed by Tend, maker of award-winning smart home products powered by computer vision technology, the Minion Made Stuart Cam is licensed by Universal Studios.



Stuart Cam (Walmart Exclusive)

This fun, and friendly HD WiFi camera keeps an eye on your home with secure, affordable high-definition video and two-way audio talkback. Its exceptionally simple plug-and-play setup makes it easy for anyone to put Stuart Cam to work in just minutes.

Ever wonder what your furry pet friends do while you're away from home? Stuart Cam delivers a personalized Pet Highlight Reel™, giving pet owners a snapshot of their day, plus the ability to talk and interact with pets over two-way audio using the Tend app on any iOS or Android mobile device. You can even talk like a Minion with Stuart Cam's Minion Talkback feature − just speak into the Tend app and Stuart Cam repeats your message through the camera speaker in a Minion voice. Of course, the same features can be used to check in on

human loved ones, too.

A built-in motion sensor triggers Stuart Cam to automatically begin recording when movement is detected, and users can even receive an instant notification via the Tend app when Stuart Cam is triggered, as well as review captured footage and get a live view of what Stuart Cam sees in real time. Night vision technology ensures Stuart Cam never misses a thing, providing round-the-clock monitoring and peace of mind. Each camera comes with 24 hours of free secure cloud storage on the Tend platform, allowing users to review recorded footage from any mobile device.

FK Solutions has been appointed by Tend as distributor for Stuart Cam in Japan. Stuart Cam will be available in reputable leading retail stores starting June 2017.

About DESPICABLE ME: MINION MADE

The adventures of Gru, daughters Margo, Edith and Agnes, and the unpredictable Minions have been embraced by audiences across the globe. Now, DESPICABLE ME: MINION MADE product lets you keep up with everyone's favorite former super-villain, his girls and the Minions – with their unique brand of humor and heart – between the films!

About Universal Brand Development

Universal Brand Development globally drives expansion of the company's intellectual properties, franchises, characters and stories through innovative physical and digital products, content, and consumer experiences. Along with franchise brand management, Universal Brand Development's core

businesses include Consumer Products, Games and Digital Platforms, and Live Entertainment based on the company's extensive portfolio of intellectual properties created by Universal Pictures, Illumination Entertainment, DreamWorks Animation, and NBCUniversal cable and television. NBC Universal Brand Development is a business segment of Universal Filmed Entertainment Group, and part of NBC Universal, a subsidiary of Comcast Corporation.

About Tend Insights, Inc.

Tend Insights, Inc. (Tend) is a maker of award-winning lifestyle smart home products powered by computer vision technology. Fueled by a passion to bring people together, we deliver smart detection, live streaming, and cloud storage services to provide immersive experiences that elevate recognition, awareness, mobility and privacy in the connected home. Tend serves one of the largest installed bases in vision for the Internet of Things and is a member of the Embedded Vision Alliance. For more information, visit www.tendinsights.com.

About F.K.Solutions

FK Solutions, Inc. (FK Solutions) is a distributor based in Kanazawa-city. FK Solutions imports and distributes smartphone accessories, outdoor goods, gifts, and other products. Network IP camera is part of Smart Home product offering. F.K. Solutions provides products and services to both wholesale and B2C customers.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Sales Department Office

Hiroyuki Okada / Akinori Suzuki

FK Solutions, Inc.

0120-690-177

info@fk-solutions.co.jp

www.fk-solutions.co.jp

Post code 921-8845 4-6

Taheiji Nonoichi City Ishikawa Pref